
2023-2024 Saint Augustine's University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-17   Conf: 8-11   Home: 9-5   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Love, Jordan 28-25 790 28.2 100-263 .380 13-67 .194 92-155 .594 27 107 134 4.8 55 0 62 64 4 37 305 10.9
24 Browder, Jawan 26-6 705 27.1 100-228 .439 49-111 .441 32-42 .762 20 85 105 4.0 53 1 47 46 3 23 281 10.8
15 Johnson, Nemo 29-29 907 31.3 118-223 .529 0-2 .000 44-88 .500 68 132 200 6.9 83 3 35 55 50 52 280 9.7
25 Hughes, Mac 29-25 764 26.3 75-222 .338 53-159 .333 23-39 .590 15 53 68 2.3 84 5 17 37 14 35 226 7.8
22 Youngblood, Nate 27-20 596 22.1 73-138 .529 0-4 .000 33-53 .623 38 70 108 4.0 39 0 39 49 15 13 179 6.6
23 Williams, Jalen 25-13 590 23.6 45-139 .324 11-33 .333 50-70 .714 14 64 78 3.1 65 4 56 69 3 17 151 6.0
10 Jones, George 23-11 326 14.2 42-92 .457 6-20 .300 24-30 .800 14 31 45 2.0 35 1 25 37 1 11 114 5.0
02 Johnson, Joshua 24-3 357 14.9 33-81 .407 12-33 .364 26-31 .839 6 36 42 1.8 22 0 12 25 0 14 104 4.3
35 Volo, Christopher 27-13 325 12.0 41-79 .519 0-0 .000 30-66 .455 43 53 96 3.6 54 2 4 25 17 4 112 4.1
42 Gilmore, Caleb 12-0 111 9.3 16-42 .381 6-17 .353 3-9 .333 4 9 13 1.1 4 0 1 6 2 4 41 3.4
05 Glasper, Kaleb 22-0 307 14.0 26-80 .325 10-43 .233 5-13 .385 2 29 31 1.4 12 0 11 9 0 4 67 3.0
03 Rogers, D'dric 12-0 72 6.0 3-10 .300 1-5 .200 17-23 .739 1 5 6 0.5 15 0 5 8 0 6 24 2.0
34 Mzein, Mussa 13-0 75 5.8 6-11 .545 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2 4 6 0.5 8 0 3 9 0 1 12 0.9
Total 29 5925 204.3 678-1608 .422 161-495 .325 379-620 .611 284 727 1011 34.9 529 16 317 451 109 221 1896 65.38
Opponents 29 5923 204.2 699-1676 .417 183-601 .304 411-615 .668 319 756 1075 37.1 558 14 330 445 78 231 1992 68.69

Team Statistics SA OPP
SCORING 1896 1992
    Points Per Game 65.4 68.7
    Scoring Margin -3.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 678-1608 699-1676
    Field Goal Pct .422 .417
3 POINT FG-ATT 161-495 183-601
    3PT FG Pct .325 .304
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 379-620 411-615
    FT Pct .611 .668
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 14.2
REBOUNDS 1011 1075
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 37.1
    Rebounds Margin -2.2 –
ASSISTS 317 330
    Assists Per Game 10.9 11.4
TURNOVERS 451 445
    Turnovers Per Game 15.6 15.3
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 221 231
    Steals Per Game 7.6 8.0
BLOCKS 109 78
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.7
ATTENDANCE 6,314 5,371
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-451 12-448
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-483

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Saint Augustine's 885 975 4 10 1896
Opponents 890 1062 4 5 1992

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 vs West Chester L 61-68 80
11/11/23 vs Shepherd W 62-57 100
11/15/23 at Chowan W (2 OT) 87-82 758
11/18/23 BELMONT ABBEY W 59-55 423
11/25/23 at West Virginia St. L 75-82 271
11/28/23 CHOWAN L 66-76 137

* 12/02/23 VIRGINIA ST. L (OT) 73-77 532
12/04/23 at Anderson (SC) L (OT) 64-71 421
12/06/23 MID-ATLANTIC CHRIST. W 89-53 379
12/09/23 USC AIKEN L 70-72 399

* 12/11/23 at Bluefield St. L 61-76 64
* 12/18/23 at Elizabeth City St. W 75-69 187
* 12/30/23 at Virginia St. L 63-78 687
* 01/04/24 VIRGINIA UNION W 63-57 379
* 01/06/24 BOWIE ST. W 71-69 319
* 01/11/24 LINCOLN (PA) W (OT) 67-65 379
* 01/15/24 JOHNSON C. SMITH W 86-72 321
* 01/18/24 at Winston-Salem L 45-88 0
* 01/24/24 CLAFLIN W 53-52 513
* 01/27/24 at Shaw L 59-77 1,000
* 01/31/24 LIVINGSTONE W 80-71 533
* 02/03/24 at Fayetteville St. L 48-63 572
* 02/07/24 WINSTON-SALEM W 60-56 727
* 02/10/24 at Johnson C. Smith L 66-71 599
* 02/14/24 at Livingstone L 64-76 386
* 02/17/24 at Claflin L 62-73 426
* 02/20/24 SHAW L 54-64 800
* 02/24/24 FAYETTEVILLE ST. L 65-72 473

02/26/24 vs Bluefield St. L 48-50 1,268

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Saint Augustine's University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-11   Home: 7-2   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Love, Jordan 18-17 527 29.3 62-162 .383 9-41 .220 71-109 .651 17 68 85 4.7 38 0 42 39 2 22 204 11.3
24 Browder, Jawan 17-5 483 28.4 66-159 .415 30-80 .375 26-33 .788 12 57 69 4.1 39 1 30 29 1 15 188 11.1
15 Johnson, Nemo 19-19 571 30.1 70-132 .530 0-0 .000 30-56 .536 38 80 118 6.2 54 2 25 36 30 34 170 8.9
25 Hughes, Mac 19-15 540 28.4 44-154 .286 32-115 .278 19-31 .613 13 30 43 2.3 55 3 13 22 11 23 139 7.3
22 Youngblood, Nate 17-12 395 23.2 47-87 .540 0-1 .000 29-43 .674 24 44 68 4.0 29 0 16 30 10 9 123 7.2
23 Williams, Jalen 17-9 395 23.2 28-92 .304 7-23 .304 35-53 .660 11 43 54 3.2 43 2 35 46 2 13 98 5.8
10 Jones, George 17-9 231 13.6 28-61 .459 3-12 .250 21-26 .808 9 21 30 1.8 24 0 20 28 1 7 80 4.7
35 Volo, Christopher 17-6 202 11.9 27-50 .540 0-0 .000 18-39 .462 27 34 61 3.6 35 2 2 15 12 4 72 4.2
02 Johnson, Joshua 15-3 210 14.0 18-47 .383 7-20 .350 19-23 .826 4 15 19 1.3 13 0 5 18 0 8 62 4.1
05 Glasper, Kaleb 13-0 168 12.9 16-46 .348 7-24 .292 2-5 .400 2 14 16 1.2 2 0 7 8 0 2 41 3.2
42 Gilmore, Caleb 8-0 56 7.0 8-23 .348 1-7 .143 0-2 .000 3 5 8 1.0 1 0 0 4 1 4 17 2.1
03 Rogers, D'dric 7-0 36 5.1 2-6 .333 0-2 .000 7-8 .875 0 3 3 0.4 5 0 1 6 0 2 11 1.6
34 Mzein, Mussa 8-0 37 4.6 5-7 .714 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 3 0 2 3 0 1 10 1.3
Total 19 3851 202.7 421-1026 .410 96-325 .295 277-428 .647 182 456 638 33.6 341 10 198 292 70 144 1215 63.95
Opponents 19 3849 202.6 469-1078 .435 114-354 .322 274-410 .668 209 500 709 37.3 370 12 213 290 55 158 1326 69.79

Team Statistics SA OPP
SCORING 1215 1326
    Points Per Game 63.9 69.8
    Scoring Margin -5.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 421-1026 469-1078
    Field Goal Pct .410 .435
3 POINT FG-ATT 96-325 114-354
    3PT FG Pct .295 .322
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 277-428 274-410
    FT Pct .647 .668
    FT Made Per Game 14.6 14.4
REBOUNDS 638 709
    Rebounds Per Game 33.6 37.3
    Rebounds Margin -3.7 –
ASSISTS 198 213
    Assists Per Game 10.4 11.2
TURNOVERS 292 290
    Turnovers Per Game 15.4 15.3
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 144 158
    Steals Per Game 7.6 8.3
BLOCKS 70 55
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.9
ATTENDANCE 4,976 3,921
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-498 9-436
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Saint Augustine's 547 650 18 1215
Opponents 571 735 20 1326

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/23 VIRGINIA ST. L (OT) 73-77 532
12/11/23 at  Bluefield St. L 61-76 64
12/18/23 at  Elizabeth City St. W 75-69 187
12/30/23 at  Virginia St. L 63-78 687
01/04/24 VIRGINIA UNION W 63-57 379
01/06/24 BOWIE ST. W 71-69 319
01/11/24 LINCOLN (PA) W (OT) 67-65 379
01/15/24 JOHNSON C. SMITH W 86-72 321
01/18/24 at  Winston-Salem L 45-88 0
01/24/24 CLAFLIN W 53-52 513
01/27/24 at  Shaw L 59-77 1000
01/31/24 LIVINGSTONE W 80-71 533
02/03/24 at  Fayetteville St. L 48-63 572
02/07/24 WINSTON-SALEM W 60-56 727
02/10/24 at  Johnson C. Smith L 66-71 599
02/14/24 at  Livingstone L 64-76 386
02/17/24 at  Claflin L 62-73 426
02/20/24 SHAW L 54-64 800
02/24/24 FAYETTEVILLE ST. L 65-72 473


